
Krambrooke Children’s Center 

“Caring for the children of our community since 1988” 

59025 Van Dyke Avenue, Washington MI, 48094 

(586) 786-0287            www.Krambrooke.com 
 

 

 

Hours of Operations, Holidays, Center Closings 

 

Krambrooke Children’s Center is open Monday through Friday from 6:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m. 

 

Krambrooke is closed on the following holidays for the 2024-2025 school year: 

 Monday, September 2 (Labor Day) 

 Thursday, November 28 (Thanksgiving Day) 

 *Friday, November 29 (Day after Thanksgiving) 

 *Tuesday, December 24 (Christmas Eve Observed) 

 Wednesday, December 25 (Christmas Holiday Observed) 

 Wednesday, January 1 (New Year’s Holiday Observed) 

 Friday, April 18 (Good Friday) 

 Monday, May 26 (Memorial Day) 

 Friday, July 4 (Independence Day Holiday) 

 

There is a charge for these holidays if the holiday falls on your normally scheduled day.  If a holiday falls 

on a Saturday or a Sunday and the center is closed on the Friday before or the Monday after, these would 

be classified as a charged holiday.   Krambrooke reserves the right to close for additional holidays. 

 

*Note:  There will be no charge for Friday, November 29th, Tuesday, December 24th. 

 
 

 



2024-2025 DISTRICT CALENDAR

Tuesday, September 3 First Day of School - ½ Day (all students) - Teacher PD (p.m.)

Wednesday, September 25 No School (all students) - Teacher Professional Development

Tues.&Thurs., October 8 & 10 Middle School Conferences (evening times TBD)

Wed.&Thurs., October 16-17 High School Conferences (evening times TBD)

Wednesday, November 6 No School (all students) - Teacher Professional Development

Friday, November 15 ½ Day (grades K-8) - Records Day - *End of 1st Trimester

Wed.&Thurs., November 20-21 Elementary Conferences (evening times TBD)

Wed.-Fri., November 27-29 No School - Thanksgiving Break *School resumes - Mon., Dec 2nd

December 23 - January 3 No School - Winter Break *School resumes - Mon., Jan 6th

Monday, January 20 No School - MLK Day

Thurs.& Fri., January 23-24 ½ Day (grades 9-12) - HS Exams - *End of 1st Semester

Wednesday, February 5 Middle School Conferences (evening times TBD)

Mon.& Tues., February 17-18 No School - Mid-Winter Break

Wednesday, March 5 No School (all students) - Teacher Professional Development

Friday, March 7 ½ Day (grades K-8) - Records Day - *End of 2nd Trimester

Tuesday, March 11 High School Conferences (evening times TBD)

Wednesday, March 12 Elementary Conferences (evening times TBD)

March 24 - March 28 No School - Spring Break *School resumes - Mon. March 31

Friday, April 18 No School - Good Friday

Fri.& Mon., May 23-26 No School - Memorial Day

Tuesday, June 10 ½ Day (all students)

Wednesday, June 11 Last Day of School - ½ Day (all students) - *End of 2nd Semester (HS) &
3rd Trimester (K-8)



2024-2025 SCHOOL TIMES

School/Level Regular Day Half Day

Romeo High School (9-12) 7:25 a.m. – 2:16 p.m. 7:25 a.m. – 10:30 a.m.

Romeo Middle School 8:15 a.m. – 3:05 p.m. 8:15 a.m. – 11:17 a.m.

All Elementary Schools 9:03 a.m. – 3:58 p.m. 9:03 a.m. – 12:12 p.m.


